

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20648 of 2022**

=====

CHURCH COUNCIL BOARD INDIAN CANADIAN PRESBYTERIAN MISSION COUNCIL
Versus
CHARITY COMMISSIONER

=====

Appearance:

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 13/10/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Chaitanya S. Joshi upon instructions from the petitioner states that the petitioner is ready and willing to deposit a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- towards the costs of this petition and he does not have any objection if ultimately the petitioner fails in this petition if the aforesaid amount is disbursed in favour of respondents. He states that the aforesaid amount of Rs.2,00,000/- shall be deposited before the Registry of this Court on or before 11th November, 2022.

In view of that list the matter on **15th November, 2022.**

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai