

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20648 of 2022

=====

CHURCH COUNCIL BOARD INDIAN CANADIAN PRESBYTERIAN MISSION
COUNCIL
Versus
CHARITY COMMISSIONER

=====

Appearance:

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 07/12/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 08.02.2023.

DIVYA

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)